OP \$40,00 37350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Analytics, Inc.		05/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connance, Inc.	
Street Address:	77 Fourth Avenue	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3735696	CONNANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-1502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-898-1501

Email: kchelini@mirickoconnell.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn V. Chelini
Address Line 1: 1700 West Park Drive

Address Line 2: Mirick O'Connell DeMallie & Lougee, LLP
Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21548-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn V. Chelini
Signature:	/Kathryn V. Chelini/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0103

900170474

Date:	08/27/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=CONNANCE#page1.tif source=CONNANCE#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0104



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division One Ashburton Place, 17th floor Boston, MA 02108-1512 Telephone: (617) 727-9640

CONNANCE, INC. Summary Screen

7

Help with this form

Request a Certificate

The exact name of the Foreign Corporation: CONNANCE, INC.

The name was changed from: <u>HEALTHCARE ANALYTICS, INC.</u> on <u>5/13/2008</u>

Entity Type: Foreign Corporation

Identification Number: 000963101

Date of Registration in Massachusetts: 10/23/2007

The is organized under the laws of: State: <u>DE</u> Country: <u>USA</u> on: <u>04/27/2006</u>

Current Fiscal Month / Day: 12 / 31

The location of its principal office:

No. and Street:

<u>77 FOURTH ST</u>

5TH FLOOR

City or Town:

<u>WALTHAM</u>

State: MA

Zip: <u>02451</u>

Country: <u>USA</u>

The location of its Massachusetts office, if any:

No. and Street:

City or Town:

Zip:

Country:

Name and address of the Registered Agent:

Name:

NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS, INC.

No. and Street:

303 CONGRESS ST., 2ND FLOOR

City or Town:

BOSTON

State: MA

State:

Zip: <u>02210</u>

Country: <u>USA</u>

The officers and all of the directors of the corporation:

Title	Individual Name	Address (no PO Box)	
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code	
PRESIDENT	STEVEN LEVIN	200 WEST ST. WALTHAM, MA 02451 USA	
SECRETARY	WILLIAM A. BARRETT	200 WEST ST. WALTHAM, MA 02451 USA	
DIRECTOR	W. RANDOLPH SMITH	200 WEST ST. WALTHAM, MA 02451 USA	
DIRECTOR	STEVEN MOONEY	200 WEST ST. WALTHAM, MA 02451 USA	
DIRECTOR	WILLIAM GEARY	200 WEST STREET WALTHAM, MA 02451 USA	
DIRECTOR	STEPHEN FARBER	200 WEST STREET	

http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/corp/corpsearch/CorpSearchSummary.asp?ReadFrJRADFMARK8/27/2010 REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0105

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin - Public Browse and Search Page 2 of 2

			WALTHAM, M	IA 02451 USA	
DIRECTOR	JOHN D EMI			0 WEST STREET M, MA 02451 USA	
business entity stock is p	oublicly traded: X				
The total number of share issue:	es and par value, if any, of	each class of stoc	k which the busines	s entity is authorized to	
Class of Stock	Par Value Per Share Enter 0 if no Par	Total Authorized by Articles of Organization or Amendments Num of Shares Total Par Value		Total Issued and Outstanding <i>Num of Shares</i>	
No Stock Informa	ation available online. Prior t	o August 27, 2001, r	ecords can be obtaine	ed on microfilm.	
Partnership X Select a type of filing fro		onfidential Data or Profit ness entity filings:	Does Not Requ	ire Annual Report	
ALL FILINGS Amended Foreign Corpor Annual Report Annual Report - Profession Application for Reinstaten	onal	2.00 mg			
View Filings New Search					
Comments					
© 2001 - 2010 Commonwealth of M All Rights Reserved	lassachusetts			? Help	

http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/corp/corpsearch/CorpSearchSummary.asp?ReadFr**JRADEMARK**8/27/2010 RECORDED: 08/27/2010 REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0106